TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NFB Maritime, Inc.		05/24/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Fork Bancorporation, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Broadhollow Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2191780		FIRST NEW ENGLAND FINANCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: mgiarratana@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: Mark D. Giarratana, Esq.
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 2: CityPlace I

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3495

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97874.00085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Giarratana, Esq.
Signature:	/mark d giarratana/
Date:	06/02/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0739

Total Attachments: 2 source=nfb-maritime#page1.tif source=nfb-maritime#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NFB Maritime, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its place of business at 275 Broadhollow Road, Melville, New York ("Assignor"), owns the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationFIRST NEW ENGLAND FINANCIAL2,191,780September 29, 1998

WHEREAS, North Fork Bancorporation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 275 Broadhollow Road, Melville, New York ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations and applications therefor in the United States and foreign countries, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest to the Mark, and any United States and foreign registrations and applications therefor, together with all of the Assignor's goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark along with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this transfer to the Assignee had not been made.

ME1\5277770.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0741

NFB MARITIME, INC.

By: Chuli Campbell

Name: Aurelie Campbell

Title: Vice President and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this 24th day of 2006, before me personally appeared Aurelie Campbell, to me known, who being by and duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Vice President and Corporate Secretary of NFB Maritime, Inc., as assignor described in the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

LINDA BISHOP
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01Bi6028802
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires August 02, 2009

ME1\5277770.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/02/2006